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Good morning,
 
Devon requests that the Division dismiss Case Nos. 21968 & 21970 from the June 3
docket because Devon intends to re-file a single application for the next docket.
Thanks for your help with this dismissal request.
 
Best,
 
Kaitlyn
 

Kaitlyn A. Luck – Associate  I  Holland & Hart LLP  I    (o) 505.954.7286   (m) 361.648.1973

 
From: Salvidrez, Marlene, EMNRD <Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Thursday, May 20, 2021 11:06 AM
To: Strang, Dana V. <dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us>; A. Blair Dunn Esq. (abdunn@ablairdunn-esq.com)
<abdunn@ablairdunn-esq.com>; Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>; Sandoval, Adrienne,
EMNRD <Adrienne.Sandoval@state.nm.us>; Marks,Allison <amarks@slo.state.nm.us>; Shaw, Alysha
<ashaw@slo.state.nm.us>; Repka, Angie <angie.repka@exxonmobil.com>;
abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us; Balch (balch@prrc.nmt.edu) <balch@prrc.nmt.edu>; (ballen@sesi-
nm.com) <ballen@sesi-nm.com>; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD <Brandon.Powell@state.nm.us>; Brian
Hall (bhall@marathonoil.com) <bhall@marathonoil.com>; Bruce Baizel (bruce@earthworks.org)
<bruce@earthworks.org>; chart@catenares.com; Candace Callahan
<CCallahan@bwenergylaw.com>; Marathon Oil Corporation (cfrice@marathonoil.com)
<cfrice@marathonoil.com>; Chris Killion (ckillion@modrall.com) <ckillion@modrall.com>; Christian
Combs <ccombs@taprk.com>; Rule, Clayton W. (MRO) <cwrule@marathonoil.com>; D. McLeod
(dmcleod@petrogulf.com) <dmcleod@petrogulf.com>; (dale@capstoneoil.com)
<dale@capstoneoil.com>; Dana Hardy (dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com) <dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com>;
Darin Savage <darin@abadieschill.com>; (dboneau@pvtnetworks.net)
<dboneau@pvtnetworks.net>; Gallegos, David A. <dgallegos@slo.state.nm.us>; Deana M. Bennett
<dmb@modrall.com>; Delva Moellenberg (dlm@gknet.com) <dlm@gknet.com>; Drew Cloutier
(acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com) <acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com>; Earl De Brine
(edebrine@modrall.com) <edebrine@modrall.com>; Hernandez, Emily, EMNRD
<Emily.Hernandez@state.nm.us>; Ernest Padilla <PadillaLawNM@outlook.com>; Crosby, Faith
<fcrosby@slo.state.nm.us>; Fred Verner (fredverner@chevron.com) <fredverner@chevron.com>;
Wade, Gabriel, EMNRD <Gabriel.Wade@state.nm.us>; Gabriel Wade (Other Fax) <IMCEAFAX-
Gabriel+20Wade+40+2B1+20+28505+29+20476-3462@namprd09.prod.outlook.com>; Geoff King
(Geoff.King@rlicorp.com) <Geoff.King@rlicorp.com>; Bloom, Greg B. <gbloom@slo.state.nm.us>;
Scott Hall <shall@logosresourcesllc.com>; jsullivan@slo.state.nm.us; Glover, James
<jglover@blm.gov>; Hawkins, James , EMNRD <James.Hawkins@state.nm.us>; James Rodgers
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(jcrodgers@marathonoil.com) <jcrodgers@marathonoil.com>; (jan.wooldridge@dvn.com)
<jan.wooldridge@dvn.com>; Broussard, Jeff (MRO) <jbroussard1@marathonoil.com>; Jennifer
Bradfute (jbradfute@marathonoil.com) <jbradfute@marathonoil.com>; Jerry Goedert
<JGoedert@petrogulf.com>; jamesbruc@aol.com; Griswold, Jim, EMNRD
<Jim.Griswold@state.nm.us>; Winchester, Jim <jimwinchester@ipanm.org>; Jimmy D. Carlile
(jimmyc@forl.com) <jimmyc@forl.com>; John F. McIntyre <jmcintyre@montand.com>; John
Smitherman (jrs@nmoga.org) <jrs@nmoga.org>; John Underwood (johnU@heycoenergy.com)
<johnU@heycoenergy.com>; Jon Goldstein (jgoldstein@edf.org) <jgoldstein@edf.org>; Jonathan
Filbert <jfilbert@matadorresources.com>; Jordan Kessler (jkessler@slo.state.nm.us)
<jkessler@slo.state.nm.us>; Julie Sanchez (jsanchez@slo.state.nm.us) <jsanchez@slo.state.nm.us>;
(kjones@riceswd.com) <kjones@riceswd.com>; Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com>;
Pickford, Katherine, EMNRD <Katherine.Pickford@state.nm.us>; Katie Nguyen
(Katie.Nguyen@rlicorp.com) <Katie.Nguyen@rlicorp.com>; KBurch@catenares.com; Lance D. Hough
<ldh@modrall.com>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>;
Lisa_Winn@xtoenergy.com; Luke Bross <LukeB@R360es.com>; M. Pruett
(mpruett@slo.state.nm.us) <mpruett@slo.state.nm.us>; Maritza Santana
(maritza@faenergyus.com) <maritza@faenergyus.com>; Marla Shoats (mshoats@advocate4nm.org)
<mshoats@advocate4nm.org>; Martin Joyce (mjoyce@pvtn.net) <mjoyce@pvtn.net>; Mary
Feldblum (feldblum2487@gmail.com) <feldblum2487@gmail.com>; Matthew Eales (meales@lucid-
energy.com) <meales@lucid-energy.com>; Mauri Hinterlong (mhinterlong@heycoenergy.com)
<mhinterlong@heycoenergy.com>; Michael Condon <mjc@gallegoslawfirm.net>; Michael Feldewert
<MFeldewert@hollandhart.com>; Michael Gant (mgant@lucid-energy.com) <mgant@lucid-
energy.com>; Michael Rodriguez <mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com>; (nmwgi@nmagriculture.org)
<nmwgi@nmagriculture.org>; Mike McMillan (mmcmillan@slo.state.nm.us)
<mmcmillan@slo.state.nm.us>; Morgan Chavez (morganchavez33@gmail.com)
<morganchavez33@gmail.com>; Nathalie Eddy (neddy@earthworksaction.org)
<neddy@earthworksaction.org>; Khalsa, Niranjan K. <nkhalsa@slo.state.nm.us>; Ocean Munds-Dry
<OMundsDry@concho.com>; (rel@dfn.com) <rel@dfn.com>; Paul Able
(Paul.Able@ENRtechnical.com) <Paul.Able@ENRtechnical.com>; Kautz, Paul, EMNRD
<paul.kautz@state.nm.us>; Paul Kautz (Other Fax) <IMCEAFAX-
Paul+20Kautz+40+2B1+20+28575+29+20393-0720@namprd09.prod.outlook.com>; Paul M.
O'Sullivan (Paul.OSullivan@rlicorp.com) <Paul.OSullivan@rlicorp.com>; Philana Thompson
(pthompson@merrion.bz) <pthompson@merrion.bz>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD
<Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us>; rswann@catenares.com; Higgin, Roslyn, NMENV
<Roslyn.Higgin@state.nm.us>; Ryan Davis (rdavis@merrion.bz) <rdavis@merrion.bz>; Samantha Fox
(sfox@B3insight.com) <sfox@B3insight.com>; Samantha Romero (srromero@slo.state.nm.us)
<srromero@slo.state.nm.us>; Sarah Byrne <SByrne@concho.com>; Sean Marshall
<Sean.Marshall@cdevinc.com>; Sharon T. Shaheen <sshaheen@montand.com>; Sheila Mallory
(smallory@blm.gov) <smallory@blm.gov>; Shelly Albrecht (salbrecht@fmellc.com)
<salbrecht@fmellc.com>; (stan.phillips@apachecorp.com) <stan.phillips@apachecorp.com>;
Stephanie Garcia Richard (sgarciarichard@slo.state.nm.us) <sgarciarichard@slo.state.nm.us>;
Stephen Robertson PBPA <Stephen@PBPA.info>; spollock@forl.com; Sunalei Stewart
(sstewart@slo.state.nm.us) <sstewart@slo.state.nm.us>; Tarin Nix (tnix@slo.state.nm.us)
<tnix@slo.state.nm.us>; tpacheco@montand.com; Thomas Engler (Thomas.engler@nmt.edu)
<Thomas.engler@nmt.edu>; THOMAS MCKINNEY <stormycce@gmail.com>; Trent Colan



(Trent.Colan@rlicorp.com) <Trent.Colan@rlicorp.com>; Tyra Feil (Tyra.Feil@duganproduction.com)
<Tyra.Feil@duganproduction.com>; V. Ware (vware@matadorresources.com)
<vware@matadorresources.com>; Valerie Gremillion (valerie.gremillion@gmail.com)
<valerie.gremillion@gmail.com>; wjones@titusoil.com; William E. Zimsky (bill@abadieschill.com)
<bill@abadieschill.com>; Perez, Yolanda <Yolanda_Perez@oxy.com>
Cc: Brancard, Bill, EMNRD <bill.brancard@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
<Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>
Subject: June 3, 2021 - OCD Hearing Docket
 

External Email

 
 
 
Marlene Salvidrez
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-5527

 


